
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 00000Area: LINCOLN COUNTY

5,467

1,030

4,437

2,420

1,948

5,474 5,399

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Roxie DeversContact Person: Administrator 719-743-2815Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: lcadmin@lincolncountyco.usAddress: P. O. Box 39, 103 Third Ave., Hugo, 80821

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.28

19.50Vacancy Rate:

472

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-743-2810

1,030

4,444

1,951

2.28

19.45

471

979

4,420

2,423

1,942

2.28

19.85

481

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2,422

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

5,467 5,479 5,454Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 03235Area: Arriba

193

0

193

129

95

193 192

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Josie HartContact Person: Clerk 719-768-3380Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townofarriba@rmi.netAddress: Box 10, 711 Front Street, Arriba, 80804

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.03

26.36Vacancy Rate:

34

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-768-3381

0

193

95

2.03

26.36

34

0

192

129

95

2.02

26.36

34

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

129

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

193 194 193Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 29680Area: Genoa

139

0

139

84

61

139 138

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Stacy LarsonContact Person: Town Clerk/Treasurer 719-763-2083Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: townofgenoa@esrta.comAddress: P. O. Box 136, 305 Main Street, Genoa, 80818

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.28

27.38Vacancy Rate:

23

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-763-2313

0

139

61

2.28

27.38

23

0

138

84

61

2.26

27.38

23

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

84

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

139 139 139Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 37875Area: Hugo

730

91

639

410

308

730 727

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Garald EnsignContact Person: Town Manager 719-743-2447Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: hugo1@plains.netAddress: P. O. Box 367, 522 Second Ave., Hugo, 80821-0367

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.07

24.88Vacancy Rate:

102

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-743-2485

91

639

308

2.07

24.88

102

91

636

410

307

2.07

25.12

103

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

410

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

730 732 729Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 44980Area: Limon

1,880

0

1,880

963

828

1,883 1,874

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Dave StoneContact Person: Town Manager 719-775-9073Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: dstone@townoflimon.comAddress: P. O. Box 776, Limon, 80828

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.27

14.02Vacancy Rate:

135

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-775-2346

0

1,883

829

2.27

14.00

135

0

1,874

965

825

2.27

14.51

140

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 1

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

1

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

1

964

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

1,880 1,884 1,874Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Table 1: Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 073 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

2,525

939

1,586

834

656

2,529 2,468

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units

Vacant Housing Units:

Roxie DeversContact Person: Administrator 719-743-2815Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: lcadmin@lincolncountyco.usAddress: P. O. Box 39, 103 Third Ave., Hugo, 80821

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-2018

2.42

21.34Vacancy Rate:

178

7-1-20124-1-2010 7-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

719-743-2810

939

1,590

658

2.42

21.20

177

888

1,580

835

654

2.42

21.68

181

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change: 0

Census Bureau's Building Permits

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

835

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-2010 7-1-2019

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-19

4-1-2010

2010-19

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

   Census Estimates

2,525 2,530 2,519Total Population:

  2013-14   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17   2017-182011-12  2012-132010-11   2018-192010-10

7-1-2014 7-1-2015 7-1-2016 7-1-2017 7-1-20187-1-20127-1-2011 7-1-20137-1-20104-1-2010 7-1-2019

7-1-2020

  2019-20

  2019-20

7-1-2020

7-1-2020

Thursday, November 08, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Phone:  (303) 866-4989  Email: deying.zhou@state.co.us


